## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2581996

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA	/		
		Name	Execution Date	
JOEL BEEBE			10/17/2013	
NICHOLAS VALLO			10/17/2013	
CHRISTOPHER BROWN			10/17/2013	
MATTHEW SEIBERT			10/17/2013	
BRET GOULD			10/17/2013	
CHRISTOPHER HAWKER			10/17/2013	
ABRAHAM ALEXANDER			10/17/2013	
Name: Street Address:		EVRIHOLDER PRODUCTS, LLC 1500 SOUTH LEWIS STREET		
RECEIVING PARTY	5, (1) (			
City: State/Country:		ANAHEIM		
Postal Code:		92805		
	02000			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29470123		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US ne: LOI 150	ents@cosmeticslaw.com 2 <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> JIS C. PAUL & ASSOCIATES, LLC EAST 58TH STREET, 34TH FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10155	essful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		687-1003-200		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LOUIS C. PAUL	PATENT	

Signature:	/LCP/			
Date:	10/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=6871003200US_20131010_Pat_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=6871003200US_20131010_Pat_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif				

## Patent Assignment

WHEREAS each of JOEL BEEBE, having a correspondence address of 1587 Broadview Avenue, Columbus, OH, 43212, NICHOLAS VALLO, having a correspondence address of 4181 Cobbler Road, New Albany, Ohio, 43054, CHRISTOPHER BROWN, having a correspondence address of 1522 Northwest Blvd, Apt. #B, Columbus, Ohio, 43212, MATTHEW SEIBERT, having a correspondence address of 1476 Indianola Avenue, Columbus, Ohio, 43201, BRET GOULD, having a correspondence address of 760 Pingree Drive, Worthington, Ohio, 43085, CHRISTOPHER HAWKER, having a correspondence address of 269 Mithoff Street, Columbus, Ohio, 43206, and ABRAHAM ALEXANDER, having a correspondence address 311 East Deshler, Columbus, Ohio, 43206, has made an invention entitled "HOLDER FOR CLEANING ITEMS OR SIMILAR ARTICLES", a copy of which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS EVRIHOLDER PRODUCTS, LLC having a correspondence address of 1500 South Lewis Street, Anaheim, California 92805 and who, together with its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges in and to said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, each Assignor, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said patent application for Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon said patent application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention or upon said patent application, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said patent application, and said Letters Patent(s).

2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for said invention in Assignor's name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise, as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrants that Assignor has not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said invention, patent application, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Binds Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as Assignor to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held

Docket: 687-1003-200

Page 1 of 2 PATENT REEL: 031428 FRAME: 0403 and enjoyed by Assignor, Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assigner relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, samples, and other physical exhibits in Assignor control or in the control of Assignor's heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of Assignor conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, litigation or administrative process.

Declares under penalty of perjury that Assignor has signed this document of Assignor's own accord and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor sets his hand on the date indicated:

Date: 10/17/13 Joel Beebe Date: 10-17-13 Nicholás Vallo Date: 10-17-2013 Christopher Brown Date: 10-17-12 Matthew Seibert Bref Gould Date: 10/17/13 Christopher Hawker Date: 0/17/B Abraham Alexander

Docket: 687-1003-200

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031428 FRAME: 0404

**RECORDED: 10/17/2013**